
Training and Consultation (TaC) Team

Training and Consultation Team

What is the IU13 TaC Team?
The TaC Team’s training and consultation services are federally funded through the Individuals with 
Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) and are available to all public-school entities. The TaC Team provides 
information and customized training/consultations via workshops on-site in school districts and at IU13 
Lancaster and Lebanon County Offices.

Christine Donahue
Special Education Consultant
christine_donahue@iu13.org  
(717) 947-1125
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

High Incidence
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

Learning Environment and Engagement

Mallory Weber
Special Education Consultant
mallory_weber@iu13.org 
(717) 947-1147
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

Low Incidence
•	 Post School Outcomes

Lucinda Harnish
Social Worker  
llucinda_harnish@iu13.org  
(717) 606-1707
•	 Collaborative Partnerships

For more information, please 
check out the TaC website below:

Dr. Chanda Telleen  
Supervisor 
chanda_telleen@iu13.org 
(717) 947-1282
•	 State Initiatives

Kristin Lentz
Special Education Consultant
kristin_lentz@iu13.org
(717) 606-1754
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

High Incidence
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

Learning Environment and Engagement

Open Position
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

High Incidence
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

Learning Environment and 
Engagement

Robin Anne Kimmey
Special Education Consultant
robin_anne_kimmey@iu13.org  
(717) 947-1419
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

Low Incidence
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

Learning Environment and Engagement

Pam Overmeyer
Special Education Consultant
pam_overmeyer@iu13.org
(717) 606-1813
•	 Collaborative Partnerships
•	 Post School Outcomes

Dr. Melissa Walsh
Special Education Consultant
melissa_walsh@iu13.org
(717) 947-1333
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

Learning Environment and 
Engagement

Nanda Mitra-Itle
Special Education Consultant
nanda_mitra_itle@iu13.org  
(717) 947-1621
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

High Incidence
•	 Collaborative Partnerships

Contacts for TaC Team:

Dr. Stephanie Baxter
Special Education Consultant
stephanie_baxter@iu13.org  
(717) 606-17820
•	 Evidence-Based Practices:  

Low Incidence
•	 Post School Outcomes
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